
NOMBRE APELLIDOS F.NACIMIENTO FEDERADO Nº LICENCIA CLUB CYL HORA DORSAL

ROBERTO ALONSO PEDROSA 08/07/1972 SI CYLCDCB2024D000978 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DR8 9:00:00 1
TOMAS RUIZ SANCHEZ 17/12/1980 SI VALMCOVA2024D001020 CDI MUSCOVA DR8 9:02:00 2

ISKANDER RODRIGUEZ 12/12/1985 SI 693162 ZAZPILAGUN DR8 9:04:00 3
FRANCISO JAVIER ALEMANO SANCHEZ 03/12/1970 SI NAVMUSHINGDOG2024D000911 CLUB MUSHING DOG DR8 9:06:00 4

JURGUI EXTABE ALBAREZ 18/05/2005 SI 3151 DR8 9:08:00 5
JAVIER RUIZ ORTE 07/06/1986 SI CYL230182 C.D. MUSHING OLVEGA X DR8 9:10:00 6
ITOIZ ARMENDARIZ 26/12/1979 NO HOTZA DR8 9:12:00 7

PEDRO ETXEBERRIA 18/01/1975 SI VASPOLP2024D001723 POL POL DR4 9:20:00 8
JAVIER MARTIN LOPEZ 14/12/1972 SI CYLCDCB2023D000554 CD.CANICROSS BURGOS X DR4 9:22:00 9

ALBERTO CANO 24/10/1980 SI 97498844 C.D. MUSHING OLVEGA X DR4 9:24:00 10
JOSÉ ANTONIO TASCON LÓPEZ 22/04/1960 SI D001325 CLUB MUSHING LEON X DR4 9:26:00 11

ROBERTO MARCOS ARIAS 17/10/1965 SI D001326 CLUB MUSHING LEON X DR4N 9:28:00 12
JOSE RAMON SEGARRA SANCHEZ 05/12/1970 SI ARAMUSMO2024D001188 MUSHING MONCAYO DR4N 9:30:00 13

FRANCISCO JAVIER TALANCO HEREDA 26/08/1981 SI MADCROSS2024D001201 CROSSMADRID DR4N 9:32:00 14
ALEXANDRE GRELHO 01/10/1980 SI MADCROSS2024D001115 CROSSMADRID DR4N 9:34:00 15

SANDRA MORON GARCIA 13/04/1990 SI CYL230081 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DBW 9:50:00 16
OSCAR PIÑEIRO PEREZ 08/02/1984 SI GALKENNE2024D000618 KENNEL DEN DBM 9:50:30 17
PAULA ANDRÉS CEBALLOS 14/03/1985 SI RIORIOIIA2024D001301 CLUB RIOJA MUSHING DBM 9:51:00 18

MARCEL GUAL ANDUJAR 21/10/1983 SI CATGOSCA2024D000458 GOSESPORT CATALUNYA DBMV 9:51:30 19
PILAR FERNANDEZ FRANCA 12/01/1978 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000674 MUSHING MOL X DBWV 9:52:00 20
NEREA RODRIGUEZ SIERRA 11/05/1987 SI ARAMUSMO2024D001033 MUSHING MONCAYO DBW 9:52:30 21

EDORTA ZUBIAURRE SANTOS 03/09/1986 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000569 MUSHING MOL X DBM 9:53:00 22
MONICA TOURIÑO FERREIROS 30/05/1975 SI GALKENNE2024D000619 KENNEL DEN DBWV 9:53:30 23

DOMINGO BEIRO LESTON 15/07/1967 SI 2024D000902 CLUB ALEJANDRO GOMEZ DBMV 9:54:00 24
ISMAEL RODRIGUEZ LLAVE 20/08/1986 SI MADCROSS2024P000486 CROSSMADRID DBM 9:54:30 25

FRANCISCO CRIADO FERNÁNDEZ 14/05/1974 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000670 MUSHING MOL X DBMV 9:55:00 26
MÓNICA BUSCH VARGAS 14/12/1974 SI MADCDMT2024D000328 MUSSUK TEAM DBWV 9:55:30 27

CHRISTIAN FADRIQUE ROS 15/03/1996 SI NAVARRA2024D000970 CANICROSS NAVARRA DBM 9:56:00 28
ANDRES JAVIER ARIAS GARCIA 07/11/1981 SI CYL230140 MUSHERCROSS VIKING X DBMV 9:56:30 29

ALVARO PARAMO ROMERO SALAZAR 03/10/1988 si MADCROSS2024P000074 CROSSMADRID DBM 9:57:00 30
DAVID RÁMIREZ GUTIÉRREZ 24/01/1997 SI CYL230203 C.D. SOLORUNNERS BURGOS EVOLUCION X DBM 9:57:30 31
DANIEL ARENAS FIDALGO 26/11/1976 SI VASZUZEN2024D001267 - 6048 ZUZEN ADVENTURE KIROL KLUBA DBMV 9:58:00 32
DAVID REVENGA CLEMENTE 06/04/1979 SI DYLCDCB2024D000734 CANICROSS BURGOS X DBMV 9:58:30 33

PATRICIA ALVAREZ CALVO 13/01/1977 SI CYLCDCB2024D001775 CANICROSS BURGOS X DBWV 9:59:00 34
LALI MASRIERA 22/06/1983 SI CATGOSCA2024D000615 GOSESPORT CATALUNYA DBWV 9:59:30 35

ARRATE HERREZUELO JIMÉNEZ 13/03/1989 SI CYLCDCB2024D000300 CANICROSS BURGOS X DBW 10:00:00 36
ISKANDER RODRIGUEZ 12/12/1985 SI 693162 ZAZPILAGUN DBM 10:00:30 37

IOSU VARONA 03/12/1974 SI VASCO.EU2024D001692 EUSKANIKROSS DBMV 10:01:00 38
MARCOS SALDAÑA PAREDES 01/06/1989 SI ASTCELTA2024D000585 CELTASTUR MUSHING TEAM DBM 10:01:30 39
HECTOR JIMENEZ CALVO 27/02/1978 SI ARAMUSMO2024D001029 MUSHING MONCAYO DBMV 10:02:00 40
NOELIA PIÑEIRO PEREZ 12/03/1986 SI GALKENNE2024D000991 KENNEL DEN DBW 10:02:30 41
SERGIO ESCRIBANO GUERRA 06/02/1990 SI ASTCELTA2024D000583 CELTASTUR MUSHING TEAM DBM 10:03:00 42

ANA BELEN MARTINEZ MORALES 13/09/1987 SI MADCROSS2024P000480 CROSSMADRID DBW 10:03:30 43
VIRGINIA MORANDINI 04/12/1986 SI ANZDUNHUELLASMUSHING2024D001357 DUNHUELLAS MUSHING DBW 10:04:00 44
JOSEBA GARCIA URQUIJO 13/04/1984 SI VASCD.EU2024D001691 EUSKANIKROSS DBMV 10:04:30 45

ROBERTO CHICAIZA GARZON 21/05/1988 SI MADCDMT2024D001698 MUSSUK TEAM DBM 10:05:00 46
MARTA MESA GARCÍA 29/11/1989 SI ASTCELTA2024D000748 CELTASTUR MUSHING TEAM DBW 10:05:30 47
SARA RODRÍGUEZ 13/07/1995 SI CYLCDTHM2024D000672 CDTHM X DBW 10:06:00 48
JOSE MONTOYA LAGUNA 25/12/1987 SI MADCROSS2024D001200 CROSSMADRID DBM 10:06:30 49

SUSANA MERCHAL DE LA IGLESIA 05/12/1978 SI SMD53048 CROSSMADRID DBWV 10:07:00 50
IBAN ANGULO VALLEJO 08/11/1976 SI 44168613 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DBMV 10:07:30 51

ELENA MARTIN CASTILLO 09/05/1988 SI MADCROSS2024D000727 CROSSMADRID DBW 10:08:00 52
JOSIAS MENENDEZ LUNA 09/10/2004 SI CYLCDCB2024D000976 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DBM 10:08:30 53
SERGIO MARTINEZ DE SERRANOS 23/04/1976 SI MADCROSS2024D000384 CROSSMADRID DBMV 10:09:00 54
MIRIAM DE CABO PEREZ 08/08/1975 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000644 MUSHING MOL X DBWV 10:09:30 55
SILVIA PINEDA SUAREZ 12/09/1977 NO ZUZEN ADVENTURE KIROL KLUBA DBWV 10:10:00 56
DIEGO ALONSO GARCIA 06/10/1986 NO DBM 10:10:30 57

ANDREA RODRÍGUEZ CEBADA 11/05/1989 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000604 MUSHING MOL X DBW 10:11:00 58
IVAN NAVIA ZAFRA 15/12/1984 SI CYLCDML2024D001458 CLUB MUSHING LEON X DBN 10:11:30 59
JOSU FERNANDEZ CALZADO 22/04/1988 SI MADCROSS2024D000475 CROSSMADRID DBN 10:12:00 60

EDUARDO MARTIN JIMENEZ 25/08/1974 SI CYLCDCB2024D001011 CANICROSS BURGOS X DBN 10:12:30 61
OSCAR CALDERON MARQUEZ 07/03/1969 SI MADCROSS2024D000403 CROSSMADRID DBN 10:13:00 62
VICTOR HERNANDEZ VEGA 14/10/1991 SI CYLCDML2024D001327 CLUB MUSHING LEON X DBN 10:13:30 63

ROSARIO SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ 01/08/1968 SI MADCROSS2024D000404 CROSSMADRID DBN 10:14:00 64
ALEXANDRE GRELHO 01/10/1980 SI MADCROSS2024D001115 CROSSMADRID DBN 10:14:30 65

ALEXIA DÍAZ CIFUENTES 16/05/1986 NO CLUB MUSHING LEON DBN 10:15:00 66
JAVIER MORENO CRUZ 08/09/1976 NO INDEPENDIENTE DBN 10:15:30 67

ARANTXA GURREA IGLESIAS 22/12/1976 SI RIORIOIIA2024D001319 RIOIIA MUSHING DS2 10:30:00 68
ROBERTO ALONSO PEDROSA 08/07/1972 SI CYLCDCB2024D000978 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DS2 10:31:00 69

OSCAR PIÑEIRO PEREZ 08/02/1984 SI GALKENNE2024D000618 KENNEL DEN DS2 10:32:00 70
ROBERTO ROMO URBINA 12/06/1982 SI 97503792 RIOIIA MUSHING DS2 10:33:00 71

GUMERSINDO MARTINEZ REDONDO 03/01/1970 SI GALI 0005 KENNEL DEN DS2 10:34:00 72
ADRIAN MENENDEZ SADORNIL 21/11/1982 SI CYLCDCB2024D000975 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DS2 10:35:00 73
JUANMA CALDERON GUILLEN 10/06/1977 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000673 MUSHING MOL X DS2 10:36:00 74

JOSE MAS GARCÍA 15/12/1989 SI VALMCOVA2024D001018 CDI MUSCOVA DS2 10:37:00 75
MOISES SERRANO CABO 13/07/1994 SI ANZTARSIS2024D001098 CD TARSIS MUSHING TEAM DS2 10:38:00 76
RAMIRO COUCE CALVO 22/12/1965 NO CLUB ALEJANDRO GOMEZ DS2 10:39:00 77
DANIEL ARENAS FIDALGO 26/11/1976 SI VASZUZEN2024D001267 - 6048 ZUZEN ADVENTURE KIROL KLUBA DS2 10:40:00 78

JON GONZALEZ GARCIA 16/11/1983 SI ZAZPILAGUN DS2 10:41:00 79

PAULA ANDRÉS CEBALLOS 14/03/1985 SI RIORIOIIA2024D001301 CLUB RIOJA MUSHING DS1W 10:50:00 80
FRANCISCO CRIADO FERNÁNDEZ 14/05/1974 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000670 MUSHING MOL X DS1M 10:50:30 81

MARIAN RACHITA 22/05/1985 SI MADCDMT2024D000332 MUSSUK TEAM DS1M 10:51:00 82
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CARLOS MIGUEL LOBATO VERDE 19/05/1975 SI ASTCELTA2024D000598 CELTA ASTUR DS1M 10:51:30 83
VIRGINIA MORANDINI 04/12/1986 SI ANZDUNHUELLASMUSHING2024D001357 DUNHUELLAS MUSHING DS1W 10:52:00 84

JOSE GARCIA BELTRAN 13/11/1976 SI CYLCDCB2024D000301 CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DS1M 10:52:30 85
IOSU VARONA 03/12/1974 SI VASCO.EU2024D001692 EUSKANIKROSS DS1M 10:53:00 86

ALBERTO CANO 24/10/1980 SI 97498844 C.D. MUSHING OLVEGA X DS1M 10:53:30 87
JORDANA SALVADO BENSAID 30/09/1987 SI CATGOSCA2024P000310 GOSESPORT CATALUNYA DS1W 10:54:00 88
VERONICA ALONSO SEDANO 07/05/1989 SI CYL230087 C.D. SOLORUNNERS BURGOS EVOLUCION X DS1W 10:54:30 89
ALBERTO PAREDES PAREDES 16/09/1979 SI CYLCDTHM2024D001778 C.D.TEAM HUSSE MUSHING X DS1M 10:55:00 90

LAURA SASTRE GONZALEZ 07/10/1986 SI CYL230084 C.D. SOLORUNNERS BURGOS EVOLUCION X DS1W 10:55:30 91
JORGE DE PEDRO ANTONA 07/07/1980 SI CYL230241 C.D.TEAM HUSSE MUSHING X DS1M 10:56:00 92

RODRIGO GUERRA 24/09/1984 NO DS1M 10:56:30 93

REBECA MEDIAVILLA GUTIERREZ 26/06/1978 SI CYLCDCDB2024D001665 CANICROSS BURGOS X DCWV 11:05:00 94
ISMAEL MEDIAVILLA GUTIERREZ 21/04/1975 SI CYLCDCB2024D000298 CANICROSS BURGOS X DCMV 11:05:30 95
SARA RODRÍGUEZ 13/07/1995 SI CYLCDTHM2024D000672 CDTHM X DCW 11:06:00 96

SERGIO RODRIGUEZ RIVERO 28/01/1979 SI MADCDMT2024D000327 MUSSUK TEAM DCMV 11:06:30 97
NEREA RODRIGUEZ SIERRA 11/05/1987 SI ARAMUSMO2024D001033 MUSHING MONCAYO DCW 11:07:00 98

ENRIQUE PLA 22/08/1977 SI EPH53310 MUSSUK TEAM DCMV 11:07:30 99
ISRAEL CASADO MOREIRO 30/01/1981 SI MADCDMT2024D000937 MUSSUK TEAM DCMV 11:08:00 100

ARRATE HERREZUELO JIMÉNEZ 13/03/1989 SI CYLCDCB2024D000300 CANICROSS BURGOS X DCW 11:08:30 101
MONICA TOURIÑO FERREIROS 30/05/1975 SI GALKENNE2024D000619 KENNEL DEN DCWV 11:09:00 102
PEDRO ETXEBERRIA 18/01/1975 SI VASPOLP2024D001723 POL POL DCMV 11:09:30 103

VICENTE NAVA LÓPEZ 13/04/1982 SI VNL53313 MUSSUK TEAM DCMV 11:10:00 104
JUAN MANUEL MONTES AMARO 28/02/1988 SI JMA53334 CROSSMADRID DCM 11:10:30 105

MÓNICA BUSCH VARGAS 14/12/1974 SI MADCDMT2024D000328 MUSSUK TEAM DCWV 11:11:00 106
MARCOS SALDAÑA PAREDES 01/06/1989 SI ASTCELTA2024D000585 CELTASTUR MUSHING TEAM DCM 11:11:30 107

ANA BELEN MARTINEZ MORALES 13/09/1987 SI MADCROSS2024P000480 CROSSMADRID DCW 11:12:00 108
CHRISTIAN FADRIQUE ROS 15/03/1996 SI NAVARRA2024D000970 CANICROSS NAVARRA DCM 11:12:30 109
NOHELIA ROBLES FERNANDEZ 08/04/1979 SI CYL230139 MUSHERCROSS VIKING X DCWV 11:13:00 110
ESDRAS MENENDEZ  LUNA 14/11/2007 SI CLUB CANICROSS BURGOS X DCMJ 11:13:30 111
PEDRO J. MARIN CABEZUELO 19/09/1980 SI CYL230268 MUSHING ARROYO X DCMV 11:14:00 112

IGOR LIZARDI JIMENO 18/02/1978 SI 374 MUSHING DOG DCMV 11:14:30 113
RODRIGO ALONSO SEDANO 20/08/1984 SI CYLCDBE2024D000606 SOLORUNNERS MUSHING X DCM 11:15:00 114

IVAN GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ 13/05/1984 SI CYL230202 SOLORUNNERS MUSHING X DCM 11:15:30 115
CRISTINA FERNANDEZ PÉREZ 24/03/1986 SI ASTCELTA2024D000584 CELTASTUR MUSHING TEAM DCW 11:16:00 116
ANDREA RODRÍGUEZ CEBADA 11/05/1989 si CYLCDMMO2024D000604 MUSHING MOL X DCW 11:16:30 117
LAURA RAMOS DE BLAS 21/04/1985 SI MADCROSS2024D000405 CROSSMADRID DCW 11:17:00 118
RUBEN PEREZ GONZÁLEZ 15/05/1983 SI ARAMUSMO2024D001034 MUSHING MONCAYO DCMV 11:17:30 119
OSCAR ADALIA SANZ 29/03/1996 SI CYLCDTHM2024D000671 C.D MUSHING OLVEGA X DCM 11:18:00 120
IRENE MARTIN ALVAREZ 18/09/1980 SI MADCDMT2024D000331 MUSSUK TEAM DCWV 11:18:30 121

GUMERSINDO MARTINEZ REDONDO 03/01/1970 SI GALI 0005 KENNEL DEN DCMV 11:19:00 122
JOSE GARCIA BELTRAN 13/11/1976 SI CYLCDCB2024D000301 CANICROSS BURGOS X DCMV 11:19:30 123
ALAIA ESTEVEZ BERNÉ 14/08/2007 SI NAVARRA2024D000971 CANICROSS NAVARRA DCWJ 11:20:00 124

MARIAN RACHITA 22/05/1985 SI MADCDMT2024D000332 MUSSUK TEAM DCM 11:20:30 125
ARANTXA GURREA IGLESIAS 22/12/1976 SI RIORIOIIA2024D001319 RIOIIA MUSHING DCWV 11:21:00 126
ROBERTO ROMO URBINA 12/06/1982 SI 97503792 RIOIIA MUSHING DCMV 11:21:30 127

FRANCISCO CRIADO FERNÁNDEZ 14/05/1974 SI CYLCDMMO2024D000670 MUSHING MOL X DCMV 11:22:00 128
CARLOS MIGUEL LOBATO VERDE 19/05/1975 SI ASTCELTA2024D000598 CELTA ASTUR DCMV 11:22:30 129

ANTONIO CAÑO MUDARRA 22/04/1989 NO DCM 11:23:00 130
PABLO CERON OTERO 15/09/1989 NO CLUB RIOIIA MUSHING DCM 11:23:30 131

MANUEL ANDRES GONZALEZ 06/09/1972 NO MUSHING ARROYO DCMV 11:24:00 132
MARIA CORTES CARRASCO 10/11/2001 NO DCW 11:24:30 133

FERNANDO BACHILLER SERNA 18/03/1967 NO PAULANER TRI DCMV 11:25:00 134
ALVARO CALLE CARRANZA 15/06/1991 NO DCM 11:25:30 135

UXUE SAN ROMAN IBARROLA 26/06/2006 NO DCWJ 11:26:00 136
CARLOS BARTOLOME MARTIN 16/03/1976 NO INFIERNO TATOO DCMV 11:26:30 137
DANIEL ROMERO ARRONTES 16/05/1998 NO INDEPENDIENTE DCM 11:27:00 138
JORGE ARASTI DEL MONTE 16/11/1992 NO DCM 11:27:30 139
ALBA GISBERT ALIAGA 15/12/1986 NO CDI MUSCOVA DCW 11:28:00 140

ANA BELEN PEREZ FERNÁNDEZ 26/03/1981 NO INDEPENDIENTE DCWV 11:28:30 141
VERÓNICA MARTINEZ 03/06/1990 NO INDEPENDIENTE DCW 11:29:00 142

JANIRE ASENJO GARCIA 23/06/1993 NO INDEPENDIENTE DCW 11:29:30 143

SERGIO ORTEGA BERNALTE 04/04/2012 NO CANICROSS BURGOS DS1MY 11:45:00 144

MARIA OLALLA NUÑEZ 09/10/2010 PERRURUNNERS DCWY 11:50:00 145
ARACELI PAREDES PONCE 28/05/2011 SI C.D MUSHING OLVEGA X DCWY 11:50:30 146

ADRIANA PAREDES PONCE 30/01/2013 SI CYL230237 CD.MUSHING OLVEGA X DCA 12:00:00 147
CLAUDIA RUBIO MARTIN 12/10/2013 NO DCA 12:00:30 148

ALEJANDRA PAREDES PONCE 30/01/2013 CYL230236 CD.MUSHING OLVEGA X DCA 12:01:00 149
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